(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Tushar Singh Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1992 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 25 Aug 1994 Application Received | 21-08-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115142 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 10-09-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Team 22-08-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Ex-Employee Verification Team 23-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 29-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-08-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 21-08-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 23-08-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 03-09-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-08-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 22-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: WNS Global Services Private Limited WNS Global Services Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Singh Tushar Singh

Emp Code: 459247 459247

From: 10-04-2024 10-04-2024

To: 02-05-2025 02-05-2025

Designation: Associate - Operations Associate - Operations

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by HR Team of WNS Global Services Private
Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Team

Report Verified Date: 22-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

-y | HR/Verifiar Inputs
Candidata's Particulars [ (Ploase substantistahare] |
Company Name WNS Global Services Private Limited
Candidate Name Tushar Singh
Employee Code/ID/No 459247
From (Date of leining) 10-Apr-2024
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) D2-05-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company|: Associate - Operations
Salary/CTE: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Ploase Mrovide
Supervisor's Name Plaase Mrovide
Reason for Leaving Plaase Provide
Rehire Eligibality {Pleasa fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNaj [Please fill n the relevant information)

Kindly canfirm aftached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Flease Provide
Ary Integrity / D v Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yas” Please explain briafly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropristion of Fund 7 (If "Yas™ Please axplain briafly] Plaase explainfcomment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Paint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring d Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Vierified By { Mame, Contatt Number & Designation) Please Previde

Kindly mote that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist gur client in making & prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the eariest,
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Annexure 1 (b)

Hi,

PFB EX employee Verification Details:

Employee ID - 459247

MNnme - Tushar Singh
Designation - Associate - Operations
Hire Drate - 10-Apr-24

Last Working Day - 2-May-25

Kindly note as per company standard practices, we do not authenticate any documents and we do not provide any additional details beyond this. The details provided are
as per the company records.

Regards,
HR Team.

Please go to the bot and rate your experience, This would halp ws to sarve you bettar

Have a groal day,
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Tech Mahindra Limited

Tech Mahindra Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Singh Tushar Singh

Emp Code: 1000628 1000628

From: 13-10-2023 13-10-2023

To: 09-04-2024 09-04-2024

Designation: Associate-Customer Support Associate-Customer Support

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

340000.000 INR

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Ex-Employee Verification Team of Tech
Mahindra Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check
as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ex-Employee Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

23-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

HR/Verifier Inputs
{Please substantiate
Candidate's Particulars here)

Company Name Tech Mahindra Limited

Candidate Name Tushar Singh

Employee Code/ID/No 10006828

Fram [Date of laining) 13-0ct-2023

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 09-Apr-2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Associate-Customer Support

SalaryfCTC: Blease Provide

‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervizor's Name

Please Provide

Reazon for Leaving

Please Provide

Riehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the
relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the
relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation) Flease Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist cur client in making a prompt hiring dedision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Babu Banarasi Das University

Babu Banarasi Das University

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Singh Tushar Singh

Enroll No: 11406761599 11406761599

Degree: Bachelor of Business Management Bachelor of Business Management
Major: Business Management Business Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2017 2017

Certification Issued Date: 2017-12 2017-12

Sl No: 164985 164985

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

Babu Banarasi Das University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

29-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 8/8



Annexure 3 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1992

GQ-AMRSN-1992

Candidate Name:

Tushar Singh

Tushar Singh

Date Of Birth:

25-08-1994

25-08-1994

Father Name:

Om Prakash Singh

Om Prakash Singh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: H.No- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar, H.No- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar,
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202 Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COFPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/ 1432,/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D

|GQ-AMRSN-1902

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Tushar Singh

FATHER NAME

O Prakash Singh

DATE OF BIRTH

25-Augusi-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

H.MNo- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-August-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 1s no Civil or Criminal case mstituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information s subgect to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retmieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is ganed on
the tnstruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not hable for any act of ermor, omizsion, deletion or non pubbicabion of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treared as a Cenificate.

Yours Truly

A Jp

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Tushar Singh

Tushar Singh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Tuzhar Singh
Case Rating Mot Ratad
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case D GO-AMRSM-1992
Current Group Waorld Check
Gender Mala Drate of Birth
Last Screened 21 Aug 2025 12:42 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches 2]
Nairs: ushar Singh
Date Frinind 208008 1246
Printesd By Al Agaras

Confidential
25 Aug 1994
21 Aug 2025 12:42
Mo
Yas
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

21 Aug 2025 12:42 Anil Agarwal

Screenad for Wor o up
Id-Check {Initial/Re- Batch
Scraen Only)
21 Aug 2025 12:42 Anil Agarwal New Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

All smestamps in this export @ne in UTC and may be 0 vanance with the locale time shown on the spplcation

Lesgal Mobios

The contents of thys record are prvale and confidential and should not be dsciosed 1o third parties uniess: (7) the: tenms of your agreemsnt with LSEG allow you 1o
do =so; {ii] the record subject reguesis any data thad you may hald on fhem. and such data inchudes thesr World-Check necordt or (8i} you are under scme other legal
obligation fo do s0. You musi consider and abide by your own obligabions in relation o the data privecy nghis of indeaduals and must notfy them of your intention

Io search aganst Wodd-Check and prowide Svem wish informabion contained i $he Wiord-Check privacy stabement. You shadl not rely upon the coment of this epon
withow! making independent chacks to werfy the information contained therein. Indormation cormalated is necessanty boed and shauld be read by you in the comoat of
the: fulier detads available in the exiemal sources o wivch links are provided. The accuracy of the miormation found in the urderdying souroes must be verified wish
{he record subgpect before amy action is aéen and you should infoem us f any inks o She souroes are broken. if f1is record contains negative allegabors. it should
be assumaed that such allegatons ame denied by $e subject. You should not draw any negatree iderenoes abou! indadials or entfies manaly because they e
dentified i $he database, nor because they are shown as “Reparted being linked to° others mientified in the datshase. The nahme of linking vares considerably.
Mary persons ane inciuded solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions. or are connecied (o such indviduats.

Mama Tushar Singh
Dats Primtsd 21082028, 1240

S dEm YW LSEG Mfucence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 22/ 22



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1992

GQ-AMRSN-1992

Candidate Name:

Tushar Singh

Tushar Singh

Date Of Birth:

25-08-1994

25-08-1994

Father Name:

Om Prakash Singh

Om Prakash Singh

Addressl: H.No- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar, H.No- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar,
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202 Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202
Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I /1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMREMN-1992

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Tushar Singh

FATHER NAME

Om Prakash Singh

DATE OF BIRTH

25-August-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

H.Mo- 88, Karmajitpur, Gauribazar, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh - 274202

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Gauri Bazar Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-August-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fownd

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case instirured against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information s subyject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in namre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htipanion database there is no Civil or Cominal case insttuted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information s subject to the search conducred within the Junsdictional bmis of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Cernfecare.

Yours Truly

Adse fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Tushar Singh Tushar Singh

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1992 GQ-AMRSN-1992

Employee Id: 115142 115142

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 23-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LAST
DATEQF |DATEOF  |CONTRIB
UAN MEMEER ID Mame Father/Hushand Name |Establishment Name JOINING EXIT UTION
101412782987 [THTHADQ4303 70000532730  |T***** 5**** [OM PRAKASH SINGH  [WNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT, LTD. |2024-04-10 | 2025-05-02
101412782987 [PUPUNOO3422400010155939 |T***** 5**** |OM PRAKASH SINGH  |TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED 2023-10-13 | 2024-04-09
101412782987 |GNGGNOD055720009977959 [T***** 5**** |OM PRAKASH SINGH  |HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 2019-01-17 |2020-09-04
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Tushar Singh

Tushar Singh

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1992 GQ-AMRSN-1992
Employee Id: 115142 115142
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 5 years and 6 months
in education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

03-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Tushar Singh Tushar Singh
DOB 25-08-1994 25-08-1994
Graduation
Name of the Board / School Babu Banarasi Das University Babu Banarasi Das University
Course BEM BEM
Specialization / Major Business Management Business Management
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year 6 months identified between UG (07-2017) & HCL (01-2019). During this period, Candidate was
involved in manufacturing of paper plates and the company was not registered. Hence considering the gap period as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

NA

MNA

Year of Passing

2013

2013

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between 12th (2013) & UG (2014). During this period, Candidate met with an accident
and hence there is a gap. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Annexure 8 (b)

10th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil il

Year of Passing 2011 2011

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

WN5S GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

WN35 GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Full Name of the Employee Tushar Singh Tushar Singh
Date of joining - From 10-04-2024 10-04-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-05-2025 02-05-2025

Designation / Role

Associate - Operations

Assaciate - Operations

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer

TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED

TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee Tushar Singh Tushar Singh
Date of joining - From 13-10-2023 13-10-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 09-04-2024 09-04-2024

Designation / Role

Associate - Customer Support

Associate - Customer Support

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 8 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer

HCL Technologies

HCL Technologies

Full Name of the Employee

Tushar Singh

Tushar Singh

Date of joining - From

17-01-2019

17-01-2019

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

04-09-20.20

04-09-2020

Designation / Role

Senior Customer Service Representative

Senior Customer Service Representative

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 3 years identified between HCL (09-2020) & Tech Mahindra (10-2023). During this period, Candidate was
involved in business and was a franchise holder and has provided the relevant proofs. Hence considering the gap period as
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Singh Tushar Singh

Pan Number: GMLPS9551P GMLPS9551P

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 788

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (b)

TELEPHOMNE(S)
TFFE LB Prlod ctaliE R TEL EFiCill 7L W S0 0w
Hobila Sharm L i P )
Hobils Shorm ST
Hot Glassified FIPOARA50ELD

[l ~ TELEPHOME REPOATED FROM ERCUDRY

EMAIL COMTACT(S)
SUTRFORTUSHARSORATL COH

FLrEHIS OIS HOHEO AL Tled

CONSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS{ES)

AOCREEE CATEGIY FESID DI 0T DATT FDAOH=ED

RO M0 308 HOUESE 80 51 SECTOR 41 SOUTH. CITY 1

CALITCLATIN LXTE. HARYAMA - 153003 i . e
TEWAER £ LATT. L3 AVENLIE BRALIR CITH T MEAR (AL CITY )
HALL (ATIARAD, UTTAR BRADESH - 301000 Pl e ARl
HARPAILT BLill DEORLA UTTAR EXARE H, LITTAR PRADESS -
TaI0e Hick Cwtmgorraed . AL/ Lo
B0 Cop LA RASH STROH, HARAMEETPUR SALTE
ELAZ A DR AP DECHLA, LITTAR BRADESH - 214102 Wt Citugriimd . BRI
{m) - ADDEESEES RELOITED FHOH ENOUIRY
EHPLOYHENT INFORMATION
ACCTINT TYRE [ 1) o g e Sl [ Deall. B GROES 1WD Ol CwTTHLY Al 2. [ [ Oeall
{Duna Rasarsd] EHOECATON MHOICATOS
Crwcitt Card Salarpd " Mot Avaldatin Hot Availsble
faa P00 g f ] & Ta 000

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 33/33



Annexure

9 (c)

COMSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

L ACCOUNT
AEGOUNT INPORMATION  DATE ORCSDD | J40A/DA04 | DaTE CLOSED | DATE REFCITED B CERTERILD - XLAOTR0S m‘
DT T ASOUHTE STATUE
THEL Crwdd Card CEERETT LEsilT ¥ 50 0 H&
FIMELR ROT DSCLOEED HIGH CREDIT B 1441
LTt AMOUNT
DO LIT ezt Dinciomed CALH LEHIT L@ Tl
wlhlilz
CLEALHT ¥ 5 Ha9
i WL 1 LT IOV E AL | I
DYS PAST DULASSET CLASSIFICATION IIART GATE : ALAORAA0E | D oaTT - OL/DBSI0TS | LASTRadvmEsT « 17/04S205
YEAR R FER BAR APFR HAY s Jdim AL ke ele | HEY 2] =]
1075 aod [ sk} [ d] i) (i) (5 H] oog " = - - =
bired ] - - v = = L = il i} Ladii] [iali] {i2a.1]
2 ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION  S4TEOri«Ds  L0A/S0SE | QaTo closes | DATE REFCRITED 8 cEATERICD - XLAOTFI0IS m‘
Fr-os AROUHTE ETATUE
TERE Crwdnt Card CERXT LialT | ¥ 44 400 L]
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Annexure 9 (d)
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Annexure 9 (e)

CONSUMER ENOUIRY DETAILS

ENOQUIRIES
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Annexure 9 (f)

ENDOE FERDAT O TUSHAR SSRGH SCHGH

LECiaduER
all o il Crait PR daled By CIMIL Lsrwtad (TU CIDN0L) b o nformuies proeiid’ sadeara i by b vk rasrkar | ek, S gt of
[ m T & R e ed wrad iy By of the iefarreanion aidas e The cres repsen b i Thed o wEwTh srad
rachiages o TUCIHL. TU CTHIL a6 S8 SHa ta @maas ared ot L i tha Bagar. arad shaldi ek bk BBE S o s
y i o } ek s AP CERTL.. Thsk ot o Lhill pEpsiT ol iy the i anad of e O R for TU CIGIL snd fin Msmmasrn.
320 i s O Lrnibied iy Lol bofo ook o B ma | imiiad corom il | AR | i —misrimd

TrarawLbrdan CONIL CIH : UP300HHIOO0PLCIIAISY

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 37 /37



NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: GMLPS9551P GMLPS9551P

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

22-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

ﬁ L
@ }  €-Filing anyuter Anyie . cCallus ¥ | @ Englishv
Income Tax Departmant, Governmand of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verified through mobile OTR Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MName
GMLPS9551P THHUXR SKXXH
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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